R
H6006
Copyright © 2004, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Failsafe Watchdog
Description
The H6006 is a monolithic low power CMOS device
combining a programmable digital timer and a series of
voltage comparators on the same chip. The device is

Dimensions in mm
Fig. 16
Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify the complete Part Number
Part Number Version  Threshol
d (see
Table 4)
Outpu
t Type
Package Delivery
Form
Package
Marking
(first line)
Temperature
Range
H6006A2SO8A 8-pin SOIC Stick 6006A2
H6006A2SO8B A2 2.00 8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel 6006A2
H6006A3SO8A* 8-pin SOIC Stick 6006A3
H6006A3SO8B* A3 1.95
Open
drain
8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel 6006A3
H6006B1SO8A 8-pin SOIC Stick 6006B1
H6006B1SO8B* B1 8.00 8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel 6006B1
H6006B2SO8A 8-pin SOIC Stick 6006B2
H6006B2SO8B B2 2.00 8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel 6006B2
H6006B3SO8A 8-pin SOIC Stick 6006B3
H6006B3SO8B B3 1.95
Push-
pull
8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel 6006B3
-40 to +85 °C